

à  
SLP(C)No. 6680 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6680/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2000 in CR 154/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUBHASH CHAND KOHLI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVI BALA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.D.P.Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv. with  
Mrs K.Sharda Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of  
the parties, we do feel it expedient to direct listing  
of the matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous  
day for final disposal. The petitioner herein,  
however, is directed to pay a sum of Rs.5,000/- on an  
ad hoc basis subject to further orders of this Court  
within a period of two weeks from the date hereof.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar